(a) Average of the weekly high and low of the volume weighted average price of the equity shares of the Company
quoted on the Stock Exchange, during the Twenty-Six (26) weeks preceding the Relevant Date; or

 (b) Average of the weekly high and low of the volume weighted average price of the equity shares of the Company
quoted on the Stock Exchange, during the Two (2) weeks preceding the Relevant Date.

 The pricing of the Equity Warrants to be allotted on preferential basis is  65/- per Warrant convertible into equivalent ₹
number of Equity Share of face value of  5/- each, which is higher than the price (  63.74) as determined in ₹ ₹
accordance with applicable provisions of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations.

 Since the equity shares of the Company have been listed on the recognised Stock Exchanges for a period of more
than 26 weeks prior to the Relevant Date, it is not required to re-compute the price per equity share to be issued and
therefore, the Company is not required to submit the undertaking specified under the relevant provisions of the SEBI
(ICDR) Regulations.

4.  Relevant Date:

st The “Relevant Date” in accordance with SEBI (ICDR) Regulations would be 31  August, 2020 i.e. 30 days prior to the
date on which this Resolution is passed.

11

ANNUAL REPORT
2019-20

12

 Sr. No. Category Pre-issue Shareholding Post-issue Shareholding
   (Post conversion of Equity
   As on 28.08.2020 Warrants)

   Number of  % of  Number of % of
   Shares held Shareholding Shares held Shareholding

 A Promoters Holding
 1 Indian:
   Individuals/Hindu undivided Family 19219081 33.66 19219081 31.98
   Bodies Corporate 4977846 8.72 7977846 13.27
   Sub-total  24196927 42.37 27196927 45.25
 2 Foreign Promoters: 0 0.00 0 0.00
   Sub-total  0 0.00 0 0.00
   Total Promoter Holding 24196927 42.37 27196927 45.25
 B Non-Promoters holding
 1 Institutions:
   Mutual Funds 200 0.00 200 0.00
   Venture Capital Funds 0 0.00 0 0.00
   Alternate Investment Funds 0 0.00 0 0.00
   Foreign Venture Capital Investors 0 0.00 0 0.00
   Foreign Portfolio Investor 2825907 4.95 2825907 4.70
   Financial Institutions / Banks 154624 0.27 154624 0.26
   Insurance Companies 112139 0.20 112139 0.19
   Provident Funds/ Pension Funds 0 0.00 0 0.00
   Any Other (Specify)   0.00   0.00
   Foreign Financial Institution 2800 0.00 2800 0.00
   Sub-total  3095670 5.42 3095670 5.15
 2 Central Government/ State  0 0.00 0 0.00
  Government(s)/ President of India
   Sub-total  0 0.00 0 0.00
 3 Non-Institutions
 a Individuals 20356043 35.65 20356043 33.87
 b NBFCs registered with RBI 1100 0.00 1100 0.00
 c The Court Receiver  969063 1.70 969063 1.61
  High Court Bombay
  (Com Arb Pet No 31/2020)
 d Any Other (Specify)   0.00   0.00
   IEPF 469037 0.82 469037 0.78
   Hindu Undivided Family 1418949 2.48 1418949 2.36
   Non Resident Indians (Non Repat) 275474 0.48 275474 0.46
   Other Directors / Relatives 2361511 4.14 2361511 3.93
   Non Resident Indians (Repat) 685452 1.20 685452 1.14
   Clearing Member 371404 0.65 371404 0.62
   Bodies Corporate 2902425 5.08 2902425 4.83
   Sub-total  8484252 14.86 8484252 14.12
   Total Public Shareholding 32906128 57.63 32906128 54.75
   Grand Total 57103055 100.00 60103055 100.00

 Notes:

 •  The pre-issue shareholding pattern is as on August 28, 2020;

 •  In the event of the further issue of shares by the Company between the date of this notice and the date of allotment
of equity shares on conversion of warrants, the shareholding pattern shall stand modified accordingly; and

 •  The shareholding as shown in post conversion of equity warrants is calculated assuming full conversion of Equity
Warrants into the Equity Shares of the Company.

5.  The shareholding pattern of the Company before the proposed issue and after the proposed conversion of
Equity Warrants as follows:

6.  Proposal/ Intention of Promoters, Directors or Key Managerial Personnel(s) to subscribe the offer: